

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4004 OF 2018

Vilas Gotiramji Athawale ....Petitioner

V/S

The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat And 5 ....Respondent

Ors.

Mr. S.B.Talekar i/b Talekar And Associates For Petitioner

Mr. Akshay Shinde for respondent no. 1

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for respondent no. 2

Mr. A.M.Kulkarni a/w Mr. Gaurav Sharma for respondent no. 3

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &**

**SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 4th December, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not on board, taken on board.

Place the matter on 11/12/2018 at 4.30 p.m.

**( ASSOCIATE )**