

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODG) NO. 4004 OF 2018

Vilas Gotiramji Athawle

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Maharashtra Legislature

Secretariat and Ors.

...Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. S.B. Talekar I/by. Talekar & Associates, Advocate for
the petitioner.

Mr. A.P. Shinde, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr. A.M. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for respondent-State.

Coram : A.S. Oka, &

Sandeep K. Shinde, JJ.

Wednesday, 12th December, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the third respondent on instructions states that, as on today, the third respondent has not applied for grant of extension. He

states that, if the third respondent makes an application for extension, he will give immediate notice of such application to the Advocate for the petitioner. We accept the said statement.

3. Place the petition on CMIS date after all office objections are removed.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)