

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2019

Vilas Gotiramji AthawalePETITIONER

V/S

The Maharashtra Legislature Secretariat And 5...RESPONDENT
Ors.

Adv. Savi Lodam i/b Talekar And Associates for Petitioner
Adv. Vipul V. Raut i/b Adv. Aashutosh Kulkarni for
respondent no. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)